
Organization Community First Name Last Name Email
Number of Adult 

Volunteers
Number of 

Children
Number of BYO 

Vounteers
Weight of trash 

Collected

Weight of 
Recyclables 

Collected
Distance 
Cleaned Unusual Items

Number 
of sites Watershed

Alpine County Markleeville Nicole Lutkemuller awg.nicole@gmail.com 12 0 0 160 5 1 rusted road culvert 4 E. Fork Carson River and Markleeville Creek

Bridgeport Elementary 
School

Bridgeport Brianna Brown bbrown@esusd.org 14 47 45 3 extinguisher; propane 
tank; large fish hook

1 Walker River; lower twin lakes

Bureau of Reclamation 
(Tuolumne RCD New 
Melones Cleanup)

Pat Sanders 19 2 21 600 500 50 shopping cart; sewage 
tube, news stand; 
transmission;  propane 
tanks; long metal pipe

1 Tuolumne River

Clovis  Boy Scout (Troop 
257)

Friant Liam Niewohner liamniewohner@yahoo.com 62 25 425 crack pipe (2) denim 
jacket w/fish

1 San Joaquin River

East Stanislaus RCD Oakdale, Riverbank, Ripon Trina Walley Trina.Walley@ca.nacdnet.net 38 33 53150 5 ceiling fan, 8 track 
player, pirate ship model

3 Stanislaus River

Eastern Sierra Land Trust Bishop Sara Kokkelenberg sara@eslt.org 6 1 6 69 1 Car bumper 2 Owens River

El Dorado RCD Placerville Alexia Hemphill alhemphi@gmail.com American & Consumnes Rivers

Feather River Land Trust Quincy Vanessa Vasquez vvasquez@frlt.org 98 64 4200 55 11 turkey vulture, flip flop 
inside a crawdad trap; 

10 Feather River

Friends of the South Fork 
Kings River

Fresno William Templin wetemplin@att.net 19 2 2 152 9 1 semi truck rim wheel 
and tire

2 Kings River

Incline Village General 
Improvement District 
(IVGID) Waste Not

Incline Village Joe Hill jah@ivgid.org 8 4 160 60 16 shoes; cotton shirt; cigar 
butts dead rabbit; 
diaper; cabbage; socks

7 Lake Tahoe

Keep Truckee Meadows 
Beautiful

Reno Jaime Souza jaime@ktmb.org 602 0 59100 630 Truckee River

Keepers of the Kern Kernville Barbara  Hinkey keepersofthekern@gmail.com 18 0 8 4 3 flat screen tvs; 2 fire 
extinguishers; 2000 

 

Kern River

Lassen Land and Trails 
Trust/Lassen County 
Environmental Education 
Collaboration

Susanville Jessie Diermier education@lassenlandandtrailstrust.org 5 11 22 1 television; flip flop FS 
Sign

1 Susan River, Paiute Creek

Mariposa County  Office of 
Economic 

Mariposa Tara Schiff tschiff@mariposacounty.org 30 20 160 2 hair comb hair tie 1 Merced River

Plumas Charter School Quincy, Chester Karen Oglesby koglesby@plumascharterschool.org 12 53 15 20 1 couch, ceramic insulator, 
fulgurite

1 Spanish Crrek @ Oakland Camp Plumas 
County

San Joaquin River Parkway 
and Conservation Trust

Fresno Jake Salimbene jsalimbene@riverparkway.org 83 47 22 830 200 11 underwear car fender; 
old mining machinery; 
plastic dinosaur

San Joaquin River

San Joaquin River 
Stewardship Program

Fresno Steve Starcher steve.starcher@sanjoaquinriver.org 84 47 0 1920 0 5 2 San Joaquin River

Sierra Institute for 
Community and 
E i t

Taylorsville Alex Garcia sierrainstitute.alex@gmail.com 15 175 0 5 dominos; headlight; 
antique cans

1

Trout Unlimited Truckee Sam Sedillo sam.r.sedillo@gmail.com 12 0 11 475 55 1 cigarette butt 
dispensers; 2 Nevada lic 
plates

Donner Lake

Trout Unlimited - El Dorado Silver Fork Berni Bahro berni.bahro@gmail.com 21 0 21 220 15 2 Baby stroller; porta 
potty; bbq; 2 campfire 

3 American River

Tuolumne County Resource 
Conservation District 

Sonora Lindsay Rae Mattos lindsay@tcrcd.org 7 2 0 10 20 1 construction sign Tuolumne River

Wildlife Heritage 
Foundation

Lincoln Lia Hoover lhoover@wildlifeheritage.org 10 45 774 2 cash register plastic raft; 
shopping cart

Auburn Ravine

Wildplaces Springville Mehmet McMillan mehmet@wildplaces.net 12 36 48 450 250 2 skittles; plastic coyote 
scat (he ate bag, and it 
appeared in scat)

4 Tule River

Yosemite Climbing 
Association

Yosemite Ken Yager yageryca@gmail.com 1200 4556 5568 1 Merced River

TOTALS 2387 439 139 127668 7387 125.25 45
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